Nationwide demonstrations against police brutality and systematic racism 

were organized following the filmed murder of 46-year-old African American man George Floyd 

by Minneapolis police officers on May 25, 2020. The video, filmed by witnesses, led to the 

organization of at least seven thousand seven hundred and fifty (7750) recorded demonstrations 

linked to the Black Lives Matter movement (or BLM for short) across the country, calling for 

action against the systematic targeting, brutalization, and killing of people of color (Kishi and 

Jones 2020). Kishin and Jones also denounce the violent use of force by the authorities in response